

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6276/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in BA No. 805/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,bail,seeking permission to raise additional grounds)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.  
   Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not to be listed before a Bench of which            Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice D.K. Jain is a party.

List on September 8, 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master