

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6276/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in BA No. 805/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail,seeking permission
to raise additional grounds)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Liberty to mention after service is complete.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master