

Ꭰ

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6276/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in BA No. 805/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

ASHOK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to raise
additional grounds and bail)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, let counter affidavit be filed within three weeks and reply
thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER